For more information:  www.ddc-web.com/BU-6474X
Mini-ACE   Mark3 and
PCI Mini-ACE Mark3
Mini-ACE Mark3... the world’s first 3.3V MIL-STD-1553 terminal with transceivers eliminates the cost and space
required for a 5V power supply, while providing the smallest ceramaic 1553 terminal with a compact 0.88 in²
footprint that is ideal for use where PC board space is at a premium.
Product Brief
© 2008 Data Device Corporation.  All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

 ®
U
Ordering Information
BU-64863G8-110X
 Supplemental Process Requirements:
  S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
  L = 100% Pull Test
  Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Source Inspection
  K = One Lot Date Code
  W = One Lot Date Code and Pre-Cap Source Inspection
  Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
  Z = One Lot Date Code, Pre-Cap Source Inspection, and 100% Pull test
  Blank = None of the Above
 Test Criteria:
  0 = Standard Testing
  2 = MIL-STD-1760 Amplitude Compliant (not available with Voltage / Transceiver Options
  0 “Transceiverless, or 4 and 9 “MacAir Compatible”)
 Process Requirements:
  0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In
  1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
  2 = B*
  3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing
  4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip
  5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
   6 = B* with PIND Testing
  7 = B* with Solder Dip
  8 = B* with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
  9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In
 Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
  1 = -55°C to +125°C
  2 = -40°C to +85°C
  3 = 0°C to +70°C
  4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
  5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
  6 = Custom Part (Reserved)
  7 = Custom Part (Reserved)
  8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
 Voltage/Transceiver Option:
  0 = Tranceiverless (Contact Factory for Availability)
  3 = +5V rise/fall times = 100 to 300 ns (-1553B)
  4 = +5V rise/fall times = 200 to 300 ns (-1553B & MacAir compatible; not available with test criteria option 2
   “MIL-STD-1760 Amplitude Compliant”)
  8 = +3.3V, rise/fall times = 100 to 300 ns (-1553B) (Not recommended for new designs)
  9 = +3.3V, rise/fall times = 200 to 300 ns (-1553B & McAir compatible; not available with test criteria - XX2
   “MIL-STD-1760 Compliant”) (Not recommended for new designs)
  C = +3.3V, rise/fall times = 100 to 300 ns (-1553B), recommended for new designs
  D = +3.3V, rise/fall times = 200 to 300 ns (-1553B & McAir compatible; not available with test criteria)
    recommended for new designs
 Package Type:
  F = 80-lead Flat Pack
  G = 80-lead Gull Wing (Formed Lead)
 Logic/RAM Voltage:
  3 = 3.3 Volt
  5 = 5.0 Volt (only available with BU-6474 and BU-6484 with voltage/transceiver options 3 or 4)
 Product Type:
  BU-6474 = RT-only Mini-ACE Mark3 with 4K x 16 RAM
  BU-6484 = BC/RT/MT Mini-ACE Mark3 with 4K X 16 RAM
  BU-6486 = BC/RT/MT Mini-ACE Mark3 with 64K X 17 RAM
  BU-6574 = RT-only PCI Mini-ACE Mark3 with 4K X 16 RAM
  BU-6584 = BC/RT/MT PCI Mini-ACE Mark3 with 4K X 16 RAM
  BU-6586 = BC/RT/MT PCI Mini-ACE Mark3 with 64K X 17 RAM
Notes:
1.  Standard DDC processing with burn-in and full temperature test.
2. These products contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable to solder dip requirements.